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Amendment 001 is raised to publish all questions and answers received on March 5, 2013: 

Questions 1: 

What is the maximum speed of the tensile machine? 

Answer 1: 

1000 mm/min. 

Questions 2: 

You require “The system must be able to make biaxial strain measurement; longitudinal and traverse.
Question: ” Do both measurements take place simultaneously or is there first a longitudinal measurement
and later then a traverse one? 

Answer 2: 

Yes, both measurements take place simultaneously. 

Questions 3: 

What is the size of the test chamber (we need to know the working distance A of the lens units to the
specimen)? 

Answer 3: 

The size of the chamber is Height: 710 mm (27.9 in), Width: 350 mm (13.8 in) and Depth: 590 mm (23.3
in). 

Questions 4: 

Could we illuminate through a separate window from the front side? Or would we have to use flexible
glass fibre light guides for a maximum environmental temperature of 250°C? 

Answer 4: 

No, there is only one window in the front side of the chamber. It's the vendor's choice for any additional
illumination. 
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Question 5: 

Is there an additional window in the rear side of the chamber for the width measurement? Or is it
necessary to use flexible glass fibre light guides for the width measurement? 

Answer 5: 

No, there is no additional window in the rear side of the chamber. Again, It's the vendor's choice for any
additional illumination. 

Questions 6: 

What are the optical quality-grade of the windows on the chamber? 

Answer 6: 

It's quartz glass. 
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